# CH \$1865.00 74097980

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/13/2017

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEENAH, INC.		12/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEENAH PAPER, INC.	12/13/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

# MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	NEENAH, INC.	
Street Address:	3460 Preston Ridge Rd., Suite 600	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 74**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	74097980		
Serial Number:	73793036	ASTROBRIGHTS	
Serial Number:	86846399	ASTROBRIGHTS COLOR POP	
Serial Number:	76239738	ASTROBRIGHTS PRINT & STICK	
Serial Number:	72428989	ASTROPARCHE	
Serial Number:	85400346	BELLA	
Serial Number:	85248269	BLOX-LITE	
Serial Number:	85889299	CABINET	
Serial Number:	76649723	CELESTIAL BLUE	
Serial Number:	71207652	CLASSIC	
Serial Number:	72466075	CLASSIC	
Serial Number:	74420471	CLASSIC COLUMNS	
Serial Number:	75712059	CLASSIC COTTON	
Serial Number:	73090315	CLASSIC CREST	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0412

900486571

Serial Number:         76361881         COLORS & TEXTURES COLLECTION           Serial Number:         87001018         CONSERVATION           Serial Number:         77611284         CONSERVATION           Serial Number:         85478858         CORNERS           Serial Number:         874297817         DIAMOND WHITE           Serial Number:         87335404         DISPERSA           Serial Number:         8070619         DTG PRE-TREAT           Serial Number:         865743441         DUALTECH           Serial Number:         86578085         DURAFLAT           Serial Number:         86378085         DURAFLAT           Serial Number:         74041194         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74041194         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74090779         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         74090779         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         78788672         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:         77611284         CONSERVATION           Serial Number:         85478858         CORNERS           Serial Number:         74297817         DIAMOND WHITE           Serial Number:         87335404         DISPERSA           Serial Number:         86070619         DTG PRE-TREAT           Serial Number:         86070619         DTG PRE-TREAT           Serial Number:         86543441         DUALTECH           Serial Number:         86378085         DURAFLAT           Serial Number:         73041194         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74238231         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74238231         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         74090779         ENVIROSCAPE MURAL           Serial Number:         72462559         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         7878672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788662         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         77880690         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number: </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>76361881</th> <th>COLORS &amp; TEXTURES COLLECTION</th>	Serial Number:	76361881	COLORS & TEXTURES COLLECTION
Serial Number:         85478858         CORNERS           Serial Number:         74297817         DIAMOND WHITE           Serial Number:         87335404         DISPERSA           Serial Number:         78614818         DOC           Serial Number:         86070619         DTG PRE-TREAT           Serial Number:         85543441         DUALTECH           Serial Number:         86378085         DURAFLAT           Serial Number:         73041194         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74238231         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74238231         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74290779         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         78262559         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         EISTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85254778         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         85284748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431 <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>87001018</th> <th>CONSERVATION</th>	Serial Number:	87001018	CONSERVATION
Serial Number:         74297817         DIAMOND WHITE           Serial Number:         87335404         DISPERSA           Serial Number:         77814818         DOC           Serial Number:         86070619         DTG PRE-TREAT           Serial Number:         86378085         DURAFLAT           Serial Number:         73041194         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74238231         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74290779         ENVIRONGAPE MURAL           Serial Number:         35254770         ENVIROSCAPE MURAL           Serial Number:         78951714         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78780890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         85772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85254788         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         7623506         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         75515599         JET-PRO           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	77611284	CONSERVATION
Serial Number:         87335404         DISPERSA           Serial Number:         77814818         DOC           Serial Number:         86070619         DTG PRE-TREAT           Serial Number:         85543441         DUALTECH           Serial Number:         86378085         DURAFLAT           Serial Number:         73041194         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74238231         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74090779         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         85254770         ENVIROSCAPE MURAL           Serial Number:         72462559         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78780890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         8527488         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         75517599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	85478858	CORNERS
Serial Number:         77814818         DOC           Serial Number:         86070619         DTG PRE-TREAT           Serial Number:         85543441         DUALTECH           Serial Number:         86378085         DURAFLAT           Serial Number:         73041194         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74238231         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74090779         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         85254770         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         72462559         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         75008557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         76308567	Serial Number:	74297817	DIAMOND WHITE
Serial Number:         86070619         DTG PRE-TREAT           Serial Number:         85543441         DUALTECH           Serial Number:         96378085         DURAFLAT           Serial Number:         73041194         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74238231         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74090779         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         85254770         ENVIROSCAPE MURAL           Serial Number:         78951714         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         7880864         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         77880890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         7662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         7630857         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         7630857         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number: <td< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>87335404</th><th>DISPERSA</th></td<>	Serial Number:	87335404	DISPERSA
Serial Number:         85543441         DUALTECH           Serial Number:         86378085         DURAFLAT           Serial Number:         73041194         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74238231         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74090779         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         85254770         ENVIROSCAPE MURAL           Serial Number:         72462559         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78785672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788662         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         77880890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	77814818	DOC
Serial Number:         86378085         DURAFLAT           Serial Number:         73041194         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74238231         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74090779         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         85254770         ENVIROSCAPE MURAL           Serial Number:         72462559         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78951714         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         77880890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223305         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223506         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         7530455         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75231045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMDURA           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	86070619	DTG PRE-TREAT
Serial Number:         73041194         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74238231         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74090779         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         85254770         ENVIROSCAPE MURAL           Serial Number:         72462559         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78951714         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         77880890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         7662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:	Serial Number:	85543441	DUALTECH
Serial Number:         74238231         ENDURA           Serial Number:         74090779         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         85254770         ENVIROSCAPE MURAL           Serial Number:         72462559         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78951714         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         77880890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         7662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75615599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         75308567         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         7517890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMON           Serial Number:         867	Serial Number:	86378085	DURAFLAT
Serial Number:         74090779         ENVIRONMENT           Serial Number:         85254770         ENVIROSCAPE MURAL           Serial Number:         72462559         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78951714         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         77662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         77515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         734	Serial Number:	73041194	ENDURA
Serial Number:         85254770         ENVIROSCAPE MURAL           Serial Number:         72462559         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78951714         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         77880890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         7662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number: <td< th=""><th>Serial Number:</th><th>74238231</th><th>ENDURA</th></td<>	Serial Number:	74238231	ENDURA
Serial Number:         72462559         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78951714         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         77880890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         7662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         7154	Serial Number:	74090779	ENVIRONMENT
Serial Number:         78951714         ESTATE LABEL           Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         7888664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         77880890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76629306         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         77662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         8686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         715428	Serial Number:	85254770	ENVIROSCAPE MURAL
Serial Number:         78788672         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         77880890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223506         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         77662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         7517890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023 </th <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>72462559</th> <th>ESTATE LABEL</th>	Serial Number:	72462559	ESTATE LABEL
Serial Number:         78788664         FIBERMARK           Serial Number:         77880890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         7662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	78951714	ESTATE LABEL
Serial Number:         77880890         FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX           Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         7662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	78788672	FIBERMARK
Serial Number:         86772216         FROM TREE TO T           Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223506         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         77662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-TRANS           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	78788664	FIBERMARK
Serial Number:         85478893         FUSION           Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223506         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         77662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	77880890	FLASHE BY SKIVERTEX
Serial Number:         85254748         GREENLIGHT           Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223506         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         77662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	86772216	FROM TREE TO T
Serial Number:         76223431         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223506         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         77662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	85478893	FUSION
Serial Number:         76223505         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         76223506         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         77662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	85254748	GREENLIGHT
Serial Number:         76223506         HEIRLOOM           Serial Number:         77662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	76223431	HEIRLOOM
Serial Number:         77662966         HOWARD           Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	76223505	HEIRLOOM
Serial Number:         75515599         JET TRANS           Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	76223506	HEIRLOOM
Serial Number:         76308557         JET-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	77662966	HOWARD
Serial Number:         75717890         JET-PRO           Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	75515599	JET TRANS
Serial Number:         72331045         KIMBERLY           Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	76308557	JET-OPAQUE
Serial Number:         72457637         KIMDURA           Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:		
Serial Number:         78287947         KIMLON           Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	72331045	KIMBERLY
Serial Number:         86728014         LASER-1-OPAQUE           Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	72457637	KIMDURA
Serial Number:         86686195         MUNISING           Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	78287947	KIMLON
Serial Number:         73441206         MUNISING LP           Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH	Serial Number:	86728014	LASER-1-OPAQUE
Serial Number:         71542863         NEENAH           Serial Number:         76129023         NEENAH			
Serial Number: 76129023 NEENAH			
		71542863	NEENAH
Serial Number:   77455475   NEENAH			
	Serial Number:	77455475	NEENAH

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85543518	NEENAH BELLA
Serial Number:	86637159	NEENAH DURAMAX
Serial Number:	86637164	NEENAH IMAGEMAX
Serial Number:	85712454	NEENAH SECURE
Serial Number:	71542865	OLD COUNCIL TREE
Serial Number:	77814813	PAPER DOCTOR
Serial Number:	77144502	PELLAQ
Serial Number:	85133449	PERSONAL PROOF
Serial Number:	74134400	PHOTO-TRANS
Serial Number:	73690418	PREVAIL
Serial Number:	74297979	PRIVATE STOCK
Serial Number:	86134667	RAW
Serial Number:	85019826	RESPONSIBILITY WITHOUT COMPROMISE
Serial Number:	76750922	
Serial Number:	74228369	ROYAL FIBER
Serial Number:	74011977	ROYAL LINEN
Serial Number:	76400685	S
Serial Number:	77163791	SABER
Serial Number:	76400683	SOUTHWORTH
Serial Number:	76308556	TECHNI-PRINT
Serial Number:	76375513	THE ELEGANT DIFFERENCE YOU SEE AND FEEL
Serial Number:	77865544	TRUSTED SINCE 1839

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3142592020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3142592000

Email: susan.murphy@bclplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LEIGHTON PAISNER LLP

Address Line 1: 211 North Broadway, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: St Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1143753.71
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindsay Cohen Schneider
SIGNATURE:	/Lindsay Cohen Schneider/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

**Total Attachments: 11** 

source=Merger and Change of Name from Neenah Paper Inc to Neenah Inc#page1.tif source=Merger and Change of Name from Neenah Paper Inc to Neenah Inc#page2.tif

source=Merger and Change of Name from Neenah Paper Inc to Neenah Inc#page3.tif source=Merger and Change of Name from Neenah Paper Inc to Neenah Inc#page4.tif source=Merger and Change of Name from Neenah Paper Inc to Neenah Inc#page5.tif source=Merger and Change of Name from Neenah Paper Inc to Neenah Inc#page6.tif source=Merger and Change of Name from Neenah Paper Inc to Neenah Inc#page7.tif source=Merger and Change of Name from Neenah Paper Inc to Neenah Inc#page8.tif source=Merger and Change of Name from Neenah Paper Inc to Neenah Inc#page9.tif source=Merger and Change of Name from Neenah Paper Inc to Neenah Inc#page10.tif source=Merger and Change of Name from Neenah Paper Inc to Neenah Inc#page11.tif

Page 1

# <u>Delaware</u>

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"NEENAH, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NEENAH PAPER, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"NEENAH, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE
LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 3:33

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2018 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

TARYS OF CASE OF CASE

Authentication: 203756233 Date: 12-14-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3794129 8100M

SR# 20177555087

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporation Delivered 03:33 PM 12/13/2017 FILED 03:33 PM 12/13/2017 SR 20177555087 - File Number 3794129

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING NEENAH, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

INTO

**NEENAH PAPER, INC.** 

(a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

NEENAH PAPER, INC., a Delaware corporation incorporated on April 22, 2004 (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does here by certify that:

- 1. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of Neenah, Inc., a Delaware corporation incorporated on April 25, 2016, pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL (the "Merging Entity").
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the resolutions attached hereto as Exhibit A duly adopted on October 9, 2017, determined to merge the Merging Entity with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL.
  - 3. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation in the merger.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, except that said Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from Neenah Paper, Inc. to Neenah, Inc. as authorized in the resolutions set forth in **Exhibit A**.
- 5. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on January 1, 2018.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer, the 11th day of December, 2017.

NEENAH PAPER, INC.

By:

Steven S. Heinrichs

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

# **EXHIBIT A**

RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF NEENAH PAPER, INC.

#### RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED BY

#### THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

#### NEENAH PAPER, INC.

October 9, 2017

The following resolutions of the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Neenah Paper, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") were adopted at a meeting of the Board held pursuant to a telephonic meeting on the date indicated above.

#### Recitals

WHEREAS, the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Neenah, Inc., a corporation incorporated in Delaware on April 25, 2016, pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL (the "Merging Entity");

WHEREAS, the Corporation, effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time, January 1, 2018 (the "Effective Time"), desires to merge the Merging Entity into itself and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Corporation, as the surviving entity in the Merger, desires to relinquish its corporate name and assume in place thereof the name, Neenah, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that, in accordance with the DGCL, the Corporation shall merge the Merging Entity with and into itself and shall assume all of the Merging Entity's liabilities and obligations; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in connection with the foregoing resolutions, any President or Vice President of the Corporation (the "Authorized Officers"), and each of them, acting jointly or singly, hereby is authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation and the Merging Entity to execute and deliver a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Merging Entity and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that, upon the Effective Time of the Merger, the Corporation shall relinquish its corporate name and assume in place thereof the name Neenah, Inc.; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Authorized Officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, the Authorized Officers, and each of them, be and they hereby are authorized and directed to file, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver, for and on behalf of the Corporation and the Merging Entity, any and all notices, certificates, agreements, amendments, instruments and other documents and to perform and do or cause to be performed or done any and all such acts or things and to pay or cause to be paid all necessary fees and expenses, in each case in the name and on behalf of the Corporation or the Merging Entity, as appropriate, as they or any of them may deem necessary or advisable to effectuate or carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions, the taking of any such action to be deemed conclusive evidence of the due authorization thereof by the Board; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that all actions heretofore taken by the Authorized Officers on behalf of the Corporation or its affiliates in furtherance of the matters contemplated in these resolutions be, and they hereby are, ratified, adopted and approved in all respects; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Company shall file copies of these Resolutions with the minutes of the proceedings of the Company.

Steven S. Heinrichs

Secretary

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

NEENAH, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

**INTO** 

### NEENAH PAPER, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

NEENAH PAPER, INC., a Delaware corporation incorporated on April 22, 2004 (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of stock of Neenah, Inc., a Delaware corporation incorporated on April 25, 2016, pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL (the "Merging Entity").
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the resolutions attached hereto as Exhibit A duly adopted on October 9, 2017, determined to merge the Merging Entity with and into the Corporation pursuant to Section 253 of the DGCL.
  - 3. The Corporation shall be the surviving corporation in the merger.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, except that said Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to change the name of the Corporation from Neenah Paper, Inc. to Neenah, Inc. as authorized in the resolutions set forth in **Exhibit A**.
- 5. This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall become effective at 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on January 1, 2018.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer, the 1/2 day of 2017.

NEENAH PAPER, INC.

By:

Steven S. Heinrichs

Senior Vice President, General Counsel and

Secretary

# **EXHIBIT A**

RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF NEENAH PAPER, INC.

#### **RESOLUTIONS ADOPTED BY**

#### THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

#### NEENAH PAPER, INC.

October 9, 2017

The following resolutions of the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Neenah Paper, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation") were adopted at a meeting of the Board held pursuant to a telephonic meeting on the date indicated above.

#### Recitals

**WHEREAS,** the Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Neenah, Inc., a corporation incorporated in Delaware on April 25, 2016, pursuant to the provisions of the DGCL (the "**Merging Entity**");

WHEREAS, the Corporation, effective as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time, January 1, 2018 (the "Effective Time"), desires to merge the Merging Entity into itself and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation (the "Merger"); and

**WHEREAS**, the Corporation, as the surviving entity in the Merger, desires to relinquish its corporate name and assume in place thereof the name, Neenah, Inc.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that, in accordance with the DGCL, the Corporation shall merge the Merging Entity with and into itself and shall assume all of the Merging Entity's liabilities and obligations; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that in connection with the foregoing resolutions, any President or Vice President of the Corporation (the "Authorized Officers"), and each of them, acting jointly or singly, hereby is authorized, empowered and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation and the Merging Entity to execute and deliver a certificate of ownership and merger setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Merging Entity and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, that, upon the Effective Time of the Merger, the Corporation shall relinquish its corporate name and assume in place thereof the name Neenah, Inc.; and be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Authorized Officers be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect the Merger; and be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, the Authorized Officers, and each of them, be and they hereby are authorized and directed to file, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver, for and on behalf of the Corporation and the Merging Entity, any and all notices, certificates, agreements, amendments, instruments and other documents and to perform and do or cause to be performed or done any and all such acts or things and to pay or cause to be paid all necessary fees and expenses, in each case in the name and on behalf of the Corporation or the Merging Entity, as appropriate, as they or any of them may deem necessary or advisable to effectuate or carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolutions, the taking of any such action to be deemed conclusive evidence of the due authorization thereof by the Board; and be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, that all actions heretofore taken by the Authorized Officers on behalf of the Corporation or its affiliates in furtherance of the matters contemplated in these resolutions be, and they hereby are, ratified, adopted and approved in all respects; and

**FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the Company shall file copies of these Resolutions with the minutes of the proceedings of the Company.

Steven S. Heinrichs

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 006570 FRAME: 0426

**RECORDED: 02/22/2019**